NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of ByRyde Corp hereby authorizes and commits 

the following resources as non-Federal cost share: (1) Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00) in cash from 

company operating capital; (2) One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in in-kind contribution of the 

existing ByRyde technology platform; and (3) Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) in in-kind contribution of executive 

management time;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer is authorized to execute all documents, certifications,